
CLAIM AND CASE DISPOSITION

IPR Results by Claim

Instituted Claims
Cancelled by PTAB

Instituted Claims 
Survived

Instituted Claims
Conceded by Owner

462

15,293
73.62%

2.22%

5,018
24.16%

IPR Results by Case
No Instituted or
Substitute Claims
Survived

Mixed Outcome

All Instituted Claims
Survived

958
66.95%

272
19.01%

IPR Substitute
Claim Disposition

Substitute Claims
Denied

Substitute Claims
Granted

842
95.36%

41
4.64%

CBM Results by Case

IPR and CBM Combined 
Results by Claim

IPR and CBM Combined 
Results by Case

No Instituted or
Substitute Claims
Survived

Mixed Outcome

All Instituted 
Claims Survived

2,272
89.87%

141
5.58%

CBM Results by Claim

Instituted Claims
Cancelled by PTAB

Instituted Claims
Conceded by Owner

Instituted Claims
Survived

No Instituted or
Substitute Claims
Survived

All Instituted 
Claims Survived

Mixed Outcome

115
4.55%

Instituted Claims
Cancelled by PTAB

Instituted Claims
Survived

Instituted Claims 
Conceded by Owner

17,565
75.38%

2.48%
577

5,159
22.14%

1,090
69.03%

275
17.42%

214
13.55%
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132
89.19%

13
8.78%

201
14.05%

3
2.03%


